2-16
ENGINE
MAIN PUMP
Item
Model
Type
Cooling method
Number of cylinders and arrangement
Firing order
Combustion chamber type
Cylinder bore stroke
Piston displacement
Compression ratio
Rated gross horse power(SAE J1995)
Maximum torque
Engine oil quantity
Dry weight
High idling speed
Low idling speed
Rated fuel consumption
Starting motor
Alternator
Battery
Specification
Cummins QSX 15
4-cycle turbocharged charge air cooled diesel engine
Water cooling
6 cylinders, in-line
1-5-3-6-2-4
Direct injection type
137 169mm(5.39" 6.65")
15000cc(915cu in)
17 : 1
517ps at 1800rpm(510Hp / 380kW at 1800rpm)
241.1kgf m(1744lbf ft) at 1400rpm
45.4 (12U.S. gal)                  *43.5 (11.5U.S. gal)
1451kg(3200lb)
1800 50rpm
800 50rpm
165.5g/Hp hr at 1800rpm
Prestolite MS7 (24V-9.0kW)
Delco Remy 24V-100A
4 12V 200Ah
Item
Type
Capacity
Maximum pressure
Rated oil flow
Rated speed
Specification
Variable displacement tandem axis piston pumps
2 280cc/rev
330kgf/cm2 (4690psi)[360kgf/cm2 (5120psi)]
2 504 /min (133.1U.S. gpm/110.9U.K. gpm)
1800rpm
88. SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAJOR COMPONENTS
1)
2)
[   ]: Power boost
* Low noise
2-17
GEAR PUMP
MAIN CONTROL VALVE
SWING MOTOR
TRAVEL MOTOR
Item
Type
Capacity
Maximum pressure
Rated oil flow
Specification
Fixed displacement gear pump single stage
15cc/rev
40kgf/cm2(569psi)
27 /min(7.1U.S. gpm/5.9U.K. gpm)
Item
Type
Operating method
Main relief valve pressure
Overload relief valve pressure
Specification
9 spools
Hydraulic pilot system
330kgf/cm2(4690psi)[360kgf/cm2(5120psi)]
380kgf/cm2(5400psi)
Item
Type
Capacity
Relief pressure
Braking system
Braking torque
Brake release pressure
Reduction gear type
Specification
Fixed displacement axial piston motor
250cc/rev
260kgf/cm2(3700psi)
Automatic, spring applied hydraulic released
107kgf m(774lbf ft)
30~50kgf/cm2(427~711psi)
2 - stage planetary
Item
Type
Relief pressure
Capacity(max / min)
Reduction gear type
Braking system
Brake release pressure
Braking torque
Specification
Variable displacement axial piston motor
350kgf/cm2(4980psi)
304.1/205.2cc/rev
3-stage planetary
Automatic, spring applied hydraulic released
18kgf/cm2(256psi)
114kgf m(825lbf ft)
33)
4)
5)
[   ]: Power boost
6)
CYLINDER
2-18
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
8)
SHOE
Item
Type
Specification
Pressure reducing type
6.5kgf/cm2(92psi)
25kgf/cm2(360psi)
61mm(2.4in)
123mm(4.84in)
Operating pressure
Minimum
Maximum
Lever
Pedal
Single operation stroke
Item Specification
200 140 1892mm
Extend only
215 150 2250mm
Extend and retract
200 140 1593mm
Extend only
Bore dia Rod dia Stroke
Cushion
Bore dia Rod dia Stroke
Cushion
Bore dia Rod dia Stroke
Cushion
Boom cylinder
Arm cylinder
Bucket cylinder
Item Width
700mm(28")
800mm(32")
900mm(36")
Ground pressure
1.07kgf/cm2(15.22psi)
0.94kgf/cm2(13.37psi)
0.85kgf/cm2(12.9psi)
Link quantity
51
51
51
Overall width
4200mm(13'   9")
4300mm(14'   1")
4400mm(14'   5")
Standard
R800LC-7A
Option
Double grouser
99)
7)
Discoloration of cylinder rod can occur when the friction reduction additive of lubrication oil spreads on
the rod surface.
DDiscoloration does not cause any harmful effect on the cylinder performance.
Capacity
SAE heaped CECE heaped Without side cutter With side cutter
Width
Item
4.53m3(5.93yd3)
3.40m3(4.45yd3)
4.80m3(6.28yd3)
5.10m3(6.67yd3)
3.40m3(4.45yd3)
3.95m3(5.17yd3)
3.00m3(3.92yd3)
4.19m3(5.48yd3)
4.44m3(5.81yd3)
3.00m3(3.92yd3)
2040mm(80.3")
1615mm(63.6")
2135mm(84.1")
2245mm(88.4")
1635mm(64.4")
2200mm(86.6")
1775mm(69.9")
2295mm(90.4")
2405mm(94.7")
-
Tooth
quantity
: Rock bucket
R800LC-7A
Standard 5
4
5
6
4
Option
BBUCKET10)
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice